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1 Vanderbilt 282 282

T5 Tillie Claggett 69 -3 69 -3

T5 Ava Merrill 69 -3 69 -3

T10 Lynn Lim 70 -2 70 -2

T64 Sara Im 74 +2 74 +2

T98 Angelina Tolentino 76 +4 76 +4

T157 Claire Henson 0 N/A 0 N/A

2 Oklahoma State 284 284

T5 Grace Kilcrease 69 -3 69 -3

T17 Marta Silchenko 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Ellie Bushnell 71 -1 71 -1

T46 Summer Lee 73 +1 73 +1

T64 Tarapath Panya 74 +2 74 +2

T157 Lucy Darr 0 N/A 0 N/A

T3 Arizona State 288 288

T10 Beth Coulter 70 -2 70 -2

T17 Grace Summerhays 71 -1 71 -1

T27 Paula Schulz-Hanssen 72 E 72 E

T78 Patience Rhodes 75 +3 75 +3

T111 Isla McDonald-O'Brien 77 +5 77 +5

T3 Oregon 288 288

T17 Suvichaya Vinijchaitham 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Ting-Hsuan Huang 71 -1 71 -1

T27 Kiara Romero 72 E 72 E

T64 Tong An 74 +2 74 +2

T64 Karen Tsuru 74 +2 74 +2

T157 Anika Varma 0 N/A 0 N/A

T3 Florida 288 288

T5 Jessica Guiser 69 -3 69 -3

T17 Paula Francisco 71 -1 71 -1

T46 Ines Archer 73 +1 73 +1

T78 Addison Klonowski 75 +3 75 +3

T123 Elaine Widjaja 78 +6 78 +6

T157 Karoline Tuttle 0 N/A 0 N/A

T3 Texas 288 288

T2 Lauren Kim 68 -4 68 -4

T27 Angela Heo 72 E 72 E

T46 Farah O'Keefe 73 +1 73 +1

T78 Cindy Hsu 75 +3 75 +3

T98 Bohyun Park 76 +4 76 +4

T157 Alisa Inprasit 0 N/A 0 N/A

7 Kansas State 289 289

T10 Alenka Navarro 70 -2 70 -2

T17 Nanami Nakashima 71 -1 71 -1

T27 Carla Bernat 72 E 72 E

T98 Sophie Bert 76 +4 76 +4

T144 Noa van Beek 80 +8 80 +8

T157 Julia Ballester 0 N/A 0 N/A

T8 Tennessee 291 291

1 Bailey Davis 67 -5 67 -5

T46 Kyra Van Kan 73 +1 73 +1

T78 Sofie Engesaeth 75 +3 75 +3

T98 Manassanan Chotikabhukk 76 +4 76 +4

T123 Martina Lopez Lanchares 78 +6 78 +6

T157 Sophie Christopher 0 N/A 0 N/A

T8 Northwestern 291 291

POS Team/Player Total RD 1

NCAA DI Women's National Championship- Stroke Play (Women)
Round: 1 Date: May 16 Type: Stroke Play

Omni La Costa RS - Carlsbad - California: Omni La Costa Resort & Spa - North Course | NCAA DI Women's Championship - #1 Tee | 6,297 yds | Par 72

Copyright © 2023



Page 2 of 5

T27 Lauryn Nguyen 72 E 72 E

T27 Ashley Yun 72 E 72 E

T27 Dianna Lee 72 E 72 E

T78 Elise Lee 75 +3 75 +3

T123 Hsin Tai Lin 78 +6 78 +6

T157 Megan Meng 0 N/A 0 N/A

10 Southern California 292 292

T2 Catherine Park 68 -4 68 -4

T46 Kylie Chong 73 +1 73 +1

T46 Jasmine Koo 73 +1 73 +1

T123 Bailey Shoemaker 78 +6 78 +6

T137 Xin (Cindy) Kou 79 +7 79 +7

T157 Jiarui (Joyce) Jin 0 N/A 0 N/A

T11 LSU 293 293

T2 Elsa Svensson 68 -4 68 -4

T64 RocÍo Tejedo 74 +2 74 +2

T78 Taylor Riley 75 +3 75 +3

T98 Áine Donegan 76 +4 76 +4

T98 Josefin Widal 76 +4 76 +4

T157 Edit Hertzman 0 N/A 0 N/A

T11 Stanford 293 293

T27 Kelly Xu 72 E 72 E

T46 Paula Martín Sampedro 73 +1 73 +1

T64 Andrea Revuelta 74 +2 74 +2

T64 Megha Ganne 74 +2 74 +2

T111 Meja Örtengren 77 +5 77 +5

T157 Nora Sundberg 0 N/A 0 N/A

T13 Mississippi State 294 294

T5 Avery Weed 69 -3 69 -3

T46 Chiara Horder 73 +1 73 +1

T78 Sam Whateley 75 +3 75 +3

T111 Ana Pina Ortega 77 +5 77 +5

T137 Izzy Pellot 79 +7 79 +7

T157 Surapa Janthamunee 0 N/A 0 N/A

T13 Virginia 294 294

T27 Amanda Sambach 72 E 72 E

T27 Megan Propeck 72 E 72 E

T78 Rebecca Skoler 75 +3 75 +3

T78 Jaclyn LaHa 75 +3 75 +3

T111 Kennedy Swedick 77 +5 77 +5

T157 Kiera Bartholomew 0 N/A 0 N/A

T13 Michigan State 294 294

T27 Katie Lu 72 E 72 E

T46 Ana Sofia Murcia 73 +1 73 +1

T64 Taylor Kehoe 74 +2 74 +2

T78 Paula Balanzategui 75 +3 75 +3

T78 Brooke Biermann 75 +3 75 +3

T157 Catalina Monroy 0 N/A 0 N/A

T16 Ohio State 295 295

T17 Kary Hollenbaugh 71 -1 71 -1

T46 Marina Joyce-Moreno 73 +1 73 +1

T78 Mandy Song 75 +3 75 +3

T98 Faith Choi 76 +4 76 +4

T150 Nellie Ong 82 +10 82 +10

T157 Kavya Ajjarapu 0 N/A 0 N/A

T16 UCLA 295 295

T17 Angela Liu 71 -1 71 -1

T64 Maye Huang 74 +2 74 +2
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T78 Natalie Vo 75 +3 75 +3

T78 Tiffany Le 75 +3 75 +3

T123 Francesca Fiorellini 78 +6 78 +6

T157 Meghan Royal 0 N/A 0 N/A

T16 Georgia Southern 295 295

T10 Mary Miller 70 -2 70 -2

T46 LoraLie Cowart 73 +1 73 +1

T64 Louise Reau 74 +2 74 +2

T123 Natachanok Tunwannarux 78 +6 78 +6

T137 Jiarui Chen 79 +7 79 +7

T16 Florida State 295 295

T10 Mirabel Ting 70 -2 70 -2

T27 Lottie Woad 72 E 72 E

T78 Sophia Fullbrook 75 +3 75 +3

T123 Kaylah Williams 78 +6 78 +6

T144 Alexandra Gazzoli 80 +8 80 +8

T157 Layla Pedrique 0 N/A 0 N/A

20 Baylor 296 296

T27 Baimai Seema 72 E 72 E

T46 Ashleen Kaur 73 +1 73 +1

T78 Bridget Boczar 75 +3 75 +3

T98 Silje Ohma 76 +4 76 +4

T98 Malena Castro 76 +4 76 +4

T157 Mallory Matthews 0 N/A 0 N/A

T21 Kansas 297 297

T27 Lauren Clark 72 E 72 E

T46 Ebba Nordstedt 73 +1 73 +1

T78 Amy DeKock 75 +3 75 +3

T111 Johanna Ebner 77 +5 77 +5

T123 Lyla Louderbaugh 78 +6 78 +6

T157 Anna Wallin 0 N/A 0 N/A

T21 South Carolina 297 297

T17 Eila Galitsky 71 -1 71 -1

T27 Louise Rydqvist 72 E 72 E

T111 Maylis Lamoure 77 +5 77 +5

T111 Sophia Burnett 77 +5 77 +5

T150 Hannah Darling 82 +10 82 +10

T157 Vairana Heck 0 N/A 0 N/A

T21 Arkansas 297 297

T10 Maria Jose Marin 70 -2 70 -2

T64 Clarisa Temelo 74 +2 74 +2

T98 Abbey Schutte 76 +4 76 +4

T111 Kendall Todd 77 +5 77 +5

T137 Reagan Zibilski 79 +7 79 +7

T157 Cory Lopez 0 N/A 0 N/A

24 Ole Miss 301 301

T27 Kajsalotta Svarvar 72 E 72 E

T46 Sophie Linder 73 +1 73 +1

T123 Nicole Gal 78 +6 78 +6

T123 Filippa Sundquist 78 +6 78 +6

T144 Caitlyn Macnab 80 +8 80 +8

T157 Larissa Carrillo 0 N/A 0 N/A

25 Oklahoma 302 302

T27 Savannah Barber 72 E 72 E

T78 MaKayla Tyrrell 75 +3 75 +3

T98 Reagan Chaney 76 +4 76 +4

T137 Audrey Rischer 79 +7 79 +7

T144 Gracie Mayo 80 +8 80 +8
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T157 Isabelle Schlick 0 N/A 0 N/A

26 Purdue 303 303

T46 Jocelyn Bruch 73 +1 73 +1

T46 Momo Sugiyama 73 +1 73 +1

T123 Natasha Kiel 78 +6 78 +6

T137 Samantha Brown 79 +7 79 +7

156 Lauren Timpf 85 +13 85 +13

T157 Michaela Headlee 0 N/A 0 N/A

27 Wake Forest 304 304

T64 Chloe Kovelesky 74 +2 74 +2

T78 Carolina Chacarra 75 +3 75 +3

T111 Macy Pate 77 +5 77 +5

T123 Sky Sload 78 +6 78 +6

T144 Anne-Sterre Den Dunnen 80 +8 80 +8

T157 Sarah Lydic 0 N/A 0 N/A

28 Iowa State 306 306

T78 Keeley Marx 75 +3 75 +3

T98 Alexandra Vidal Rivera 76 +4 76 +4

T111 Pimkwan Chookaew 77 +5 77 +5

T123 Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn 78 +6 78 +6

T123 Nichakorn Pinprayoon 78 +6 78 +6

29 CSU Fullerton 308 308

T46 Kaitlyn Zermeno Smith 73 +1 73 +1

T98 Katharina Zeilinger 76 +4 76 +4

T111 Davina Xanh 77 +5 77 +5

T150 Zara Ali 82 +10 82 +10

155 Louise Dahl 84 +12 84 +12

T157 Jordyn Janert 0 N/A 0 N/A

30 UNLV 310 310

T46 Mayumi Umezu 73 +1 73 +1

T111 McKenzi Hall 77 +5 77 +5

T137 Foong Zi Yu 79 +7 79 +7

149 Hina Matsui 81 +9 81 +9

T150 Pin Hsi Chen 82 +10 82 +10

T157 Caitlin Shippam 0 N/A 0 N/A
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Individuals

10 Marie Madsen NC State [IND] 70 -2 70 -2

T27 Audrey Ryu Furman [IND] 72 E 72 E

T27 Anna Davis Auburn [IND] 72 E 72 E

T64 Moa Svedenskiold Houston [IND] 74 +2 74 +2

T64 Sofia Barroso Sá TCU [IND] 74 +2 74 +2

154 Lousiane Gauthier Florida Gulf Coast [IND] 83 +11 83 +11

POS Player Team Total RD 1

NCAA DI Women's National Championship- Stroke Play (Women)
Round: 1 Date: May 16 Type: Stroke Play

Omni La Costa RS - Carlsbad - California: Omni La Costa Resort & Spa - North Course | NCAA DI Women's Championship - #1 Tee | 6,297 yds | Par 72

Copyright © 2023



Page 1 of 5

Teams

1 Vanderbilt 282 -6

2 Oklahoma State 284 -4

T3 Arizona State 288 E

T3 Oregon 288 E

T3 Florida 288 E

T3 Texas 288 E

7 Kansas State 289 +1

T8 Tennessee 291 +3

T8 Northwestern 291 +3

10 Southern California 292 +4

T11 LSU 293 +5

T11 Stanford 293 +5

T13 Mississippi State 294 +6

T13 Virginia 294 +6

T13 Michigan State 294 +6

T16 Ohio State 295 +7

T16 UCLA 295 +7

T16 Georgia Southern 295 +7

T16 Florida State 295 +7

20 Baylor 296 +8

T21 Kansas 297 +9

T21 South Carolina 297 +9

T21 Arkansas 297 +9

24 Ole Miss 301 +13

25 Oklahoma 302 +14

26 Purdue 303 +15

27 Wake Forest 304 +16

28 Iowa State 306 +18

29 CSU Fullerton 308 +20

30 UNLV 310 +22
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Players

1 Bailey Davis Tennessee 67 -5

T2 Elsa Svensson LSU 68 -4

T2 Catherine Park Southern California 68 -4

T2 Lauren Kim Texas 68 -4

T5 Grace Kilcrease Oklahoma State 69 -3

T5 Jessica Guiser Florida 69 -3

T5 Tillie Claggett Vanderbilt 69 -3

T5 Ava Merrill Vanderbilt 69 -3

T5 Avery Weed Mississippi State 69 -3

T10 Lynn Lim Vanderbilt 70 -2

T10 Marie Madsen NC State [IND] 70 -2

T10 Beth Coulter Arizona State 70 -2

T10 Mirabel Ting Florida State 70 -2

T10 Alenka Navarro Kansas State 70 -2

T10 Maria Jose Marin Arkansas 70 -2

T10 Mary Miller Georgia Southern 70 -2

T17 Nanami Nakashima Kansas State 71 -1

T17 Paula Francisco Florida 71 -1

T17 Marta Silchenko Oklahoma State 71 -1

T17 Suvichaya Vinijchaitham Oregon 71 -1

T17 Angela Liu UCLA 71 -1

T17 Kary Hollenbaugh Ohio State 71 -1

T17 Grace Summerhays Arizona State 71 -1

T17 Ting-Hsuan Huang Oregon 71 -1

T17 Ellie Bushnell Oklahoma State 71 -1

T17 Eila Galitsky South Carolina 71 -1

T27 Katie Lu Michigan State 72 E

T27 Audrey Ryu Furman [IND] 72 E

T27 Savannah Barber Oklahoma 72 E

T27 Lauren Clark Kansas 72 E

T27 Anna Davis Auburn [IND] 72 E

T27 Carla Bernat Kansas State 72 E

T27 Kelly Xu Stanford 72 E

T27 Louise Rydqvist South Carolina 72 E

T27 Kajsalotta Svarvar Ole Miss 72 E

T27 Kiara Romero Oregon 72 E

T27 Lauryn Nguyen Northwestern 72 E

T27 Lottie Woad Florida State 72 E

T27 Ashley Yun Northwestern 72 E

T27 Baimai Seema Baylor 72 E

T27 Amanda Sambach Virginia 72 E

T27 Paula Schulz-Hanssen Arizona State 72 E

T27 Angela Heo Texas 72 E

T27 Megan Propeck Virginia 72 E

T27 Dianna Lee Northwestern 72 E

T46 Kylie Chong Southern California 73 +1

T46 Ana Sofia Murcia Michigan State 73 +1

T46 Marina Joyce-Moreno Ohio State 73 +1

T46 Mayumi Umezu UNLV 73 +1

T46 Chiara Horder Mississippi State 73 +1

T46 Kyra Van Kan Tennessee 73 +1

T46 Ashleen Kaur Baylor 73 +1

T46 LoraLie Cowart Georgia Southern 73 +1

T46 Jasmine Koo Southern California 73 +1

T46 Paula Martín Sampedro Stanford 73 +1

T46 Kaitlyn Zermeno Smith CSU Fullerton 73 +1

POS Player Team RD 1

NCAA DI Women's National Championship- Stroke Play (Women)
Round: 1 Date: May 16 Type: Stroke Play

Omni La Costa RS - Carlsbad - California: Omni La Costa Resort & Spa - North Course | NCAA DI Women's Championship - #1 Tee | 6,297 yds | Par 72



Page 3 of 5

T46 Summer Lee Oklahoma State 73 +1

T46 Jocelyn Bruch Purdue 73 +1

T46 Ines Archer Florida 73 +1

T46 Momo Sugiyama Purdue 73 +1

T46 Ebba Nordstedt Kansas 73 +1

T46 Farah O'Keefe Texas 73 +1

T46 Sophie Linder Ole Miss 73 +1

T64 Andrea Revuelta Stanford 74 +2

T64 Chloe Kovelesky Wake Forest 74 +2

T64 Louise Reau Georgia Southern 74 +2

T64 Moa Svedenskiold Houston [IND] 74 +2

T64 Tong An Oregon 74 +2

T64 RocÍo Tejedo LSU 74 +2

T64 Tarapath Panya Oklahoma State 74 +2

T64 Megha Ganne Stanford 74 +2

T64 Sofia Barroso Sá TCU [IND] 74 +2

T64 Taylor Kehoe Michigan State 74 +2

T64 Clarisa Temelo Arkansas 74 +2

T64 Maye Huang UCLA 74 +2

T64 Sara Im Vanderbilt 74 +2

T64 Karen Tsuru Oregon 74 +2

T78 Rebecca Skoler Virginia 75 +3

T78 Mandy Song Ohio State 75 +3

T78 Keeley Marx Iowa State 75 +3

T78 Sophia Fullbrook Florida State 75 +3

T78 Sofie Engesaeth Tennessee 75 +3

T78 Elise Lee Northwestern 75 +3

T78 Cindy Hsu Texas 75 +3

T78 Sam Whateley Mississippi State 75 +3

T78 Bridget Boczar Baylor 75 +3

T78 MaKayla Tyrrell Oklahoma 75 +3

T78 Natalie Vo UCLA 75 +3

T78 Paula Balanzategui Michigan State 75 +3

T78 Taylor Riley LSU 75 +3

T78 Jaclyn LaHa Virginia 75 +3

T78 Patience Rhodes Arizona State 75 +3

T78 Addison Klonowski Florida 75 +3

T78 Tiffany Le UCLA 75 +3

T78 Brooke Biermann Michigan State 75 +3

T78 Carolina Chacarra Wake Forest 75 +3

T78 Amy DeKock Kansas 75 +3

T98 Bohyun Park Texas 76 +4

T98 Katharina Zeilinger CSU Fullerton 76 +4

T98 Silje Ohma Baylor 76 +4

T98 Abbey Schutte Arkansas 76 +4

T98 Faith Choi Ohio State 76 +4

T98 Malena Castro Baylor 76 +4

T98 Sophie Bert Kansas State 76 +4

T98 Reagan Chaney Oklahoma 76 +4

T98 Áine Donegan LSU 76 +4

T98 Manassanan Chotikabhukk Tennessee 76 +4

T98 Josefin Widal LSU 76 +4

T98 Angelina Tolentino Vanderbilt 76 +4

T98 Alexandra Vidal Rivera Iowa State 76 +4

T111 Pimkwan Chookaew Iowa State 77 +5

T111 Kendall Todd Arkansas 77 +5

T111 Maylis Lamoure South Carolina 77 +5

T111 Johanna Ebner Kansas 77 +5
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T111 Isla McDonald-O'Brien Arizona State 77 +5

T111 Ana Pina Ortega Mississippi State 77 +5

T111 Davina Xanh CSU Fullerton 77 +5

T111 McKenzi Hall UNLV 77 +5

T111 Sophia Burnett South Carolina 77 +5

T111 Macy Pate Wake Forest 77 +5

T111 Kennedy Swedick Virginia 77 +5

T111 Meja Örtengren Stanford 77 +5

T123 Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn Iowa State 78 +6

T123 Martina Lopez Lanchares Tennessee 78 +6

T123 Hsin Tai Lin Northwestern 78 +6

T123 Kaylah Williams Florida State 78 +6

T123 Lyla Louderbaugh Kansas 78 +6

T123 Nicole Gal Ole Miss 78 +6

T123 Natachanok Tunwannarux Georgia Southern 78 +6

T123 Bailey Shoemaker Southern California 78 +6

T123 Nichakorn Pinprayoon Iowa State 78 +6

T123 Filippa Sundquist Ole Miss 78 +6

T123 Sky Sload Wake Forest 78 +6

T123 Francesca Fiorellini UCLA 78 +6

T123 Elaine Widjaja Florida 78 +6

T123 Natasha Kiel Purdue 78 +6

T137 Izzy Pellot Mississippi State 79 +7

T137 Audrey Rischer Oklahoma 79 +7

T137 Xin (Cindy) Kou Southern California 79 +7

T137 Samantha Brown Purdue 79 +7

T137 Jiarui Chen Georgia Southern 79 +7

T137 Foong Zi Yu UNLV 79 +7

T137 Reagan Zibilski Arkansas 79 +7

T144 Alexandra Gazzoli Florida State 80 +8

T144 Noa van Beek Kansas State 80 +8

T144 Anne-Sterre Den Dunnen Wake Forest 80 +8

T144 Caitlyn Macnab Ole Miss 80 +8

T144 Gracie Mayo Oklahoma 80 +8

149 Hina Matsui UNLV 81 +9

T150 Zara Ali CSU Fullerton 82 +10

T150 Pin Hsi Chen UNLV 82 +10

T150 Hannah Darling South Carolina 82 +10

T150 Nellie Ong Ohio State 82 +10

154 Lousiane Gauthier Florida Gulf Coast [IND] 83 +11

155 Louise Dahl CSU Fullerton 84 +12

156 Lauren Timpf Purdue 85 +13

T157 Alisa Inprasit Texas 0 N/A

T157 Anna Wallin Kansas 0 N/A

T157 Megan Meng Northwestern 0 N/A

T157 Larissa Carrillo Ole Miss 0 N/A

T157 Caitlin Shippam UNLV 0 N/A

T157 Isabelle Schlick Oklahoma 0 N/A

T157 Sophie Christopher Tennessee 0 N/A

T157 Kiera Bartholomew Virginia 0 N/A

T157 Vairana Heck South Carolina 0 N/A

T157 Nora Sundberg Stanford 0 N/A

T157 Sarah Lydic Wake Forest 0 N/A

T157 Jiarui (Joyce) Jin Southern California 0 N/A

T157 Meghan Royal UCLA 0 N/A

T157 Edit Hertzman LSU 0 N/A

T157 Surapa Janthamunee Mississippi State 0 N/A

T157 Jordyn Janert CSU Fullerton 0 N/A
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T157 Karoline Tuttle Florida 0 N/A

T157 Layla Pedrique Florida State 0 N/A

T157 Michaela Headlee Purdue 0 N/A

T157 Anika Varma Oregon 0 N/A

T157 Kavya Ajjarapu Ohio State 0 N/A

T157 Cory Lopez Arkansas 0 N/A

T157 Julia Ballester Kansas State 0 N/A

T157 Claire Henson Vanderbilt 0 N/A

T157 Mallory Matthews Baylor 0 N/A

T157 Lucy Darr Oklahoma State 0 N/A

T157 Catalina Monroy Michigan State 0 N/A

POS Player Team RD 1
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Top 20 Teams

1 Vanderbilt 282 -6 282 -6

2 Oklahoma State 284 -4 284 -4

T3 Arizona State 288 E 288 E

T3 Oregon 288 E 288 E

T3 Florida 288 E 288 E

T3 Texas 288 E 288 E

7 Kansas State 289 +1 289 +1

T8 Tennessee 291 +3 291 +3

T8 Northwestern 291 +3 291 +3

10 Southern California 292 +4 292 +4

T11 LSU 293 +5 293 +5

T11 Stanford 293 +5 293 +5

T13 Mississippi State 294 +6 294 +6

T13 Virginia 294 +6 294 +6

T13 Michigan State 294 +6 294 +6

T16 Ohio State 295 +7 295 +7

T16 UCLA 295 +7 295 +7

T16 Georgia Southern 295 +7 295 +7

T16 Florida State 295 +7 295 +7

20 Baylor 296 +8 296 +8

Top 20 Players

1 Bailey Davis Tennessee 67 -5 67 -5

T2 Elsa Svensson LSU 68 -4 68 -4

T2 Catherine Park Southern California 68 -4 68 -4

T2 Lauren Kim Texas 68 -4 68 -4

T5 Grace Kilcrease Oklahoma State 69 -3 69 -3

T5 Jessica Guiser Florida 69 -3 69 -3

T5 Tillie Claggett Vanderbilt 69 -3 69 -3

T5 Ava Merrill Vanderbilt 69 -3 69 -3

T5 Avery Weed Mississippi State 69 -3 69 -3

T10 Lynn Lim Vanderbilt 70 -2 70 -2

T10 Marie Madsen NC State [IND] 70 -2 70 -2

T10 Beth Coulter Arizona State 70 -2 70 -2

T10 Mirabel Ting Florida State 70 -2 70 -2

T10 Alenka Navarro Kansas State 70 -2 70 -2

T10 Maria Jose Marin Arkansas 70 -2 70 -2

T10 Mary Miller Georgia Southern 70 -2 70 -2

T17 Nanami Nakashima Kansas State 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Paula Francisco Florida 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Marta Silchenko Oklahoma State 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Suvichaya Vinijchaitham Oregon 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Angela Liu UCLA 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Kary Hollenbaugh Ohio State 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Grace Summerhays Arizona State 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Ting-Hsuan Huang Oregon 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Ellie Bushnell Oklahoma State 71 -1 71 -1

T17 Eila Galitsky South Carolina 71 -1 71 -1

POS Team Total RD 1

POS Player Team Total RD 1

NCAA DI Women's National Championship- Stroke Play (Women)
Round: 1 Date: May 16 Type: Stroke Play

Omni La Costa RS - Carlsbad - California: Omni La Costa Resort & Spa - North Course | NCAA DI Women's Championship - #1 Tee | 6,297 yds | Par 72

Copyright © 2023



Page 1 of 2

Par Performance Scoring Averages

Tournament Avg. 3.16 Tournament Avg. 4.20 Tournament Avg. 5.01

Winner 2.50 Winner 3.90 Winner 4.50

Top 3 2.67 Top 3 3.77 Top 3 4.83

Top 10 2.67 Top 10 3.90 Top 10 4.72

74.69
Average Score

67
Lowest Score

85
Highest Score

3.16
Par 3 Avg.

4.20
Par 4 Avg.

5.01
Par 5 Avg.

1 4 357 4.31 +0.31 4.00 4.30 4.40

2 5 531 4.85 -0.15 5.00 4.80 4.60

3 3 163 3.10 +0.10 2.00 2.50 2.60

4 4 351 4.20 +0.20 4.00 3.80 3.60

5 4 370 4.08 +0.08 4.00 3.70 3.60

6 5 513 5.00 +0.00 4.00 4.30 4.40

7 4 430 4.25 +0.25 3.00 4.10 3.80

8 3 102 3.46 +0.46 2.00 2.90 2.80

9 4 364 4.28 +0.28 4.00 4.00 4.20

10 5 521 5.06 +0.06 5.00 4.90 5.00

11 4 318 3.85 -0.15 4.00 3.60 3.60

12 3 190 3.11 +0.11 3.00 2.70 2.80

13 4 396 4.49 +0.49 5.00 4.10 3.80

14 4 386 4.08 +0.08 4.00 3.70 3.80

15 4 312 4.26 +0.26 3.00 3.70 3.60

16 3 140 2.99 -0.01 3.00 2.60 2.60

17 4 356 4.19 +0.19 4.00 4.00 4.00

18 5 497 5.13 +0.13 4.00 4.90 4.80

Par 3 Avg. Par 4 Avg. Par 5 Avg.

Hole Par Yards
Tournament Avg.
Scoring Avg.

To Par
Winner

Scoring Avg.
Top 10

Scoring Avg.
Top 5

Scoring Avg.
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Scoring Totals

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Dbl Bogeys Dbl Bogeys+ NR

2
0.07%

384
13.54%

1746
61.59%

562
19.82%

100
3.53% 14

0.49%
27

0.95%

Hole by Hole Scoring

1 4 357 0 14 90 44 6 2 27

2 5 531 0 48 86 19 3 0 0

3 3 163 0 18 107 29 2 0 0

4 4 351 0 14 104 32 5 1 0

5 4 370 0 23 99 32 2 0 0

6 5 513 1 35 92 21 6 1 0

7 4 430 0 15 96 38 5 2 0

8 3 102 0 15 80 43 13 5 0

9 4 364 0 12 92 49 3 0 0

10 5 521 1 16 114 22 3 0 0

11 4 318 0 42 97 15 2 0 0

12 3 190 0 14 113 27 2 0 0

13 4 396 0 8 83 47 17 1 0

14 4 386 0 22 103 27 4 0 0

15 4 312 0 23 87 31 13 2 0

16 3 140 0 28 106 17 5 0 0

17 4 356 0 11 111 28 6 0 0

18 5 497 0 26 86 41 3 0 0

Hole Par Yards Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Double Bogeys Worse NR

NCAA DI Women's National Championship- Stroke Play (Women)
Round: 1 Date: May 16 Type: Stroke Play
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